TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FTC Diversified Services, Inc.		03/21/2007	CORPORATION: SOUTH
To Diversified Services, Inc.		03/2 1/2007	CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Farmers Telephone Cooperative, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 588	
City:	Kingstree	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29556	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2440780	FTC DIVERSIFIED SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (803) 799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: Jeremy C. Whitley
Address Line 1: 1320 Main Street

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29623/09005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy C. Whitley
Signature:	/s Jeremy C. Whitley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0569

900072291

Date:	03/21/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment - FTC DIVERSIFIED SERVICES#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0570

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This is an ASSIGNMENT by FTC DIVERSIFIED SERVICES, INC. (the "Assignor"), a South Carolina corporation having an address of P.O. Box 588, Kingstree, South Carolina 29556, to and for the benefit of FARMERS TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC. (the "Assignee"), a South Carolina corporation having an address of P.O. Box 588, Kingstree, South Carolina 29556.

Recital

Assignor is the owner of any and all right, title, and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,440,780 for "FTC DIVERSIFIED SERVICES" (the "Mark").

Assignee is the parent company of Assignor.

Now, therefore, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Mark in any and all form in which it has been used and including any and all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark being assigned, in the United States, its territories and possessions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this instrument on the date indicated below.

FTC DIVERSIFIED SERVICES, INC.

March
Date: February 21, 2007

Title: Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF

COUNTY OF \

day of Mwch", 2007, before me came the individual named above, to me known and known to me to be said individual, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.

RECORDED: 03/21/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0571